verview

D
irecto

rs’ rep
o

rt
B

usiness review
Fina

ncia
l rep

o
rt

A
d

d
itio

na
l info

rm
a

tio
n

Sensitivity analysis
The table below includes sensitivity analysis showing how the profit after tax and equity would have been impacted by changes
in market risk variables. The analysis:

 — shows the direct impact of a reasonably possible change in market rates and is not intended to illustrate a remote, worst
case stress test scenario;

 — assumes that all underlying exposures and related hedges are included and the change in variable occurs at the reporting
date; and

 — does not include the impact of any mitigating management actions over the period to the subsequent reporting date.

The categories of risks faced and methods used for deriving sensitivity information did not change from previous years.

2024 2023

Impact
on profit
after tax

increase/
(decrease)

Impact
on equity1
increase/

(decrease)

Impact
on profit
after tax

increase/
(decrease)

Impact
on equity1
increase/

(decrease)
Sensitivity analysis Change in variables $m $m $m $m

Interest rate risk

Impact of a 100 basis point
(bp) change in Australian and
international interest rates.

- 100bp 3.0 (33.6) 2.3 3.8

+100bp (3.9) 27.4 (4.1) (9.9)

Currency risk

Impact of a 10% movement
of exchange rates against the Australian
dollar on currency sensitive monetary
assets and liabilities.

10% depreciation of AUD 1.6 60.4 9.7 73.8

10% appreciation of AUD (1.2) (52.3) (8.9) (62.7)

Equity price risk

Impact of a 10% movement in
Australian and international equities.
Any potential impact on fees from
the AMP group’s investment-linked
business is not included.

10% increase in:

Australian equities 0.1 12.3 0.5 11.9

International equities 0.1 13.1 0.5 13.1

10% decrease in:

Australian equities 0.0 (12.2) (1.3) (12.7)

International equities (0.1) (13.0) (1.4) (14.0)

1 Includes both the impact on profit after tax as well as the impact of amounts that would be taken directly to equity in respect of the portion of
changes in the fair value of derivatives that qualify as cash flow hedges or net investment hedges for hedge accounting.

(b) Liquidity and refinancing risk
Risk Exposures Management of exposures

Liquidity risk
The risk that the AMP group is not able
to meet its obligations as they fall due
because of an inability to liquidate
assets or obtain adequate funding
when required.

The AMP group corporate debt
portfolio and AMP Bank retail
and wholesale funding sources.